

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.6524 of 2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in CRLRA No.
109/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALIAS ABDUL KARIM KHATRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PURSHOTTAM BHAGAVE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is adjourned at the request of learned
counsel for the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar