

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3458/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in CRLRA No. 109/2009  
& CC No. 137/2004 & CRLA No. 262/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALIAS ABDUL KARIM KHATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PURSHOTTAM BHAGAVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Y. R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kr. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Question of law, if any, is left open.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master